BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the matter of the Application of United Services, Inc., for) a Certificate of Convenience and Necessity Authorizing it) to Construct, Install, Own, Operate, Maintain, Control, and) Manage Sewer Systems in unincorporated areas in Andrew) and Nodaway Counties, Missouri.)

File No. SA-2019-0161

NOTICE OF COMPLIANCE

On April 17, 2019, the Commission issued its Order Granting Certificate of Convenience and Necessity and Waiver ("Order"). The Order was effective on April 27, 2019, which was amended by the Commission's May 28, 2019 Order Granting Request For Amended Order And Notice That Tariff Will Be Allowed To Go Into Effect, and required that "United Services, Inc. shall file notice in this file of compliance with Staff's recommendations and this Order's conditions."

I, Darren Farnan, Manager of Compliance and Community Relations at United Services, Inc., attest that United Services, Inc. is in compliance with Staff's recommendations and the Order's conditions.

Darren Farnan, Manager of Compliance and Community Relations

ANDERECK, EVANS, LEWIS, FIGG & BATTAGLER, LLC

ΒY

William S. Lewis - 39119Miles B. Figg - 70056119 East Main StreetP.O. Box 654Smithville, Missouri 64089Telephone:(816) 532-3895Facsimile:(816) 532-3899E-Mail:wlewis@lawofficemo.comE-Mail:mfigg@lawofficemo.com

Attorneys for United Services, Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I do hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document has been sent by electronic mail on this 16th day of July, 2019, to:

General Counsel's Office Missouri Public Service Commission <u>staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov</u> Office of the Public Counsel Office of the Public Counsel opcservice@ded.mo.gov